Joyce Lawrence

2002 Bills Sponsored

HB02-1083
HBO2-1116
HB02-1143
HB02-1225
HB02-1324
HBO02-1363
HBO02-1463
HBO02-1464
HJR02-1026
HJR02-1073
HJR02-1081
HMO02-1001
HR02-1010
SB02-035
SB02-041

Amber Alert Program

Cruelty To Animals

Treatment Of Forensic Patients

Criminal Procedural Changes

Colorado State University Pueblo

Facility Summer School Grant Program
Pueblo Mental HIth Lease-Purchase Agrmnt
Modify State Master Lease Program

Girl Scout Day

Autism Awareness

Marler Youth Center At Mount View
Memorializing Madge Gaylord

House Rule Require Pledge Of Allegiance
Women In The National Guard
Hazardous Waste Processors Siting

2001 Bills Sponsored

HB01-1092
HB01-1199
HBO1-1211
HB01-1233
HBO01-1349
SB01-013
SB01-116
SB01-140
SB01-218

Private Property Rights Protection
Medicaid Reforms

Cluster Devlpmnt Land Use Requirements
Predator Management Study

Duck Race Raffles

Report Of Child Abuse In Foster Care
Sunset Review Veterinary Board

Small Claims Court Procedure
Pretermination Meeting For Govt Employee

2000 Bills Sponsored

HB00-1047
HBO00-1055
HB00-1106
HB00-1173
HB00-1216
HBO00-1295
HB00-1388
HBO00-1389
HB00-1493
HJR00-1010
HJRO0-1055

Wildlife Commission Prop Transactions
Capital Construction Fund Transfer
Criminal Hist Records Interstate Compact
Teacher Development Schedules
Criminal Procedural Laws

Medical Savings Accounts Tax Credit
Tobacco Settlement Moneys

Medicaid Waiver Program For Autism
Local Control Of Hazardous Waste Sites
Peace Corps Anniversary

Retention Of Officers & Employees

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Lost in Senate

Lost in Senate
Adopted

Adopted

Adopted

Adopted

Adopted

Laid on the Table-Deemed Lo

Signed into Law

Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Deemed Lost
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Vetoed by Governor
Deemed Lost

Adopted

Adopted



2000 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HR00-1001
HR00-1002
HR00-1003
HRO0-1012
HRO00-1014
SB00-020
SB00-050
SB00-054
SB00-137
SB00-139
SB00-140
SB00-141
SB00-204
SB00-222
SJRO0-032

Appoint Chaplain In House

House Employee Positions
Pre-session Pay For House Employees
Minority Caucus Secretary

Mental Health Month

Include Kids In School-based Clinics
Juvenile Boot Camp Extension

Organ & Tissue Registry

Members Cap Bldg Adv Committee
Medicare HMOs

Youthful Offender System
Enforcement Authority Of Cap Adv Comm
Wheat Ridge Regional Center
Transfer Of State Property In Pueblo
Medal Of Honor Society

1999 Bills Sponsored

HB99-1010
HB99-1085
HB99-1093
HB99-1143
HB99-1162
HB99-1214
HB99-1223
HB99-1257
HJR99-1062
HR99-1002
HR99-1003
HR99-1004
HR99-1006
SB99-010
SB99-063
SB99-113
SB99-200
SB99-219
SB99-236
SCR99-001
SJR99-037

Authorizing Scratch Lottery Bingo Games
Medicaid Asset Test For Kids

Funds For Children's Basic Health Plan
Health Insurance

Criminal Procedure Changes

Statewide Trauma Care System
Employment With Vulnerable Persons
Teacher Development Standards-based Ed
Retention Of Officers & Employees Of GA
Appointment of House Employees
Pre-session Pay For Employees
Appointment Of House Chaplains

Grades & Steps For New Emp

Aid To The Needy Disabled Program
Veterans' Plates For Motor Homes

Civil Rights Commission Responsibilities
Repeal School Of Mines Lease Prohibition
Delete USC Property Lease Prohibition
Cap Proj At Univ Of Co Health Sci Center
Capitol Building Restoration

General Assembly Oral History

1998 Bills Sponsored

HB98-1082
HB98-1113

EBT Replacement Fee
Instant Scratch Lotteries Based on Bingo

Adopted
Adopted
Adopted
Adopted
Adopted
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law

Postponed Indefinitely

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Adopted

Signed into Law

Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law

Postponed Indefinitely

Adopted
Adopted
Adopted
Adopted
Adopted
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law

Laid on the Table-Deemed Lo

Adopted

Signed

Postponed Indefinitely



1998 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HB98-1207
HB98-1224
HB98-1243
HB98-1338
HJR98-1016
HJR98-1029
SB98-055
SB98-057
SB98-076
SB98-079
SB98-189

Transportation of Prisoners

Bail Recovery

Anesthesia for Dental Procedures
Auto Insur Consumer Protections

El Promar Foundation

150th Anniv Women's Suffrage
Enforcement Authority of Court Govt
Manslaughter by Assisted Suicide
Notaries Public

Parity in Medicaid Long Term Care
Regul of Retail Food Establishments

1997 Bills Sponsored

HB97-1080
HB97-1134
HB97-1143
HB9701224
HB97-1246
HB97-1327
HB97-1328
HB97-1344
HJR97-1018
HJR97-1024
SB97-011
SB97-173
SJR97-028

License Plates Medal of Honor Recipients
Vessel Safety

Spurious Liens

Freedom of Legis & Judicial Access Act
Privacy of Motor Veh Records
Physicians to Report Other Physicians
Lotteries Based Upon Bingo

Appeal Process for Public Progs

NATO

Recognizing US Olympic Training Center
Women in Military Memorial

Retired CPA Certificate Status

Honoring Pueblo B-24 Museum

1996 Bills Sponsored

HB96-1076
HB96-1099
HB96-1122
HB96-1269
HB96-1288
HB96-1378

Domestic Stock Insurers Regul

Lottery Revisions

Electronic Access to Benefits

Increased Use of Safety Belt Systems

School Age Child Care Prog

Tuition Increases at CU Health Sciences Center

1995 Bills Sponsored

HB95-1021
HB95-1129
HB95-1144
HB95-1273
HB95-1346

Rental Veh Specific Ownership Tax
Accredited Zoos Exempt from Regs
Public Assistance Electronic Benefits
Bonds & Deposits by County Treasurers
Crime Victims Rights

Signed

Signed

Signed

Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted

Adopted

Signed

Postponed Indefinitely
Signed

Signed

Signed

Signed
Signed
Signed
Signed
Signed
Postponed Indefinitely
Vetoed
Signed
Adopted
Adopted
Signed
Signed
Adopted

Signed
Signed
Signed
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely

Signed
Signed
Signed
Signed
Signed



1995 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

SB95-133 Assignment of Lottery Prizes Signed



