## **Joyce Lawrence**

## **2002** Bills Sponsored

HB02-1083	Amber Alert Program	Signed into Law
HB02-1116	Cruelty To Animals	Postponed Indefinitely
HB02-1143	Treatment Of Forensic Patients	Postponed Indefinitely
HB02-1225	Criminal Procedural Changes	Signed into Law
HB02-1324	Colorado State University Pueblo	Signed into Law
HB02-1363	Facility Summer School Grant Program	Postponed Indefinitely
HB02-1463	Pueblo Mental Hlth Lease-Purchase Agrmnt	Lost in Senate
HB02-1464	Modify State Master Lease Program	Lost in Senate
HJR02-1026	Girl Scout Day	Adopted
HJR02-1073	Autism Awareness	Adopted
HJR02-1081	Marler Youth Center At Mount View	Adopted
HM02-1001	Memorializing Madge Gaylord	Adopted
HR02-1010	House Rule Require Pledge Of Allegiance	Adopted
SB02-035	Women In The National Guard	Laid on the Table-Deemed Lo
SB02-041	Hazardous Waste Processors Siting	Signed into Law

# 2001 Bills Sponsored

HB01-1092	Private Property Rights Protection	Postponed Indefinitely
HB01-1199	Medicaid Reforms	Signed into Law
HB01-1211	Cluster Devlpmnt Land Use Requirements	Signed into Law
HB01-1233	Predator Management Study	Postponed Indefinitely
HB01-1349	Duck Race Raffles	Deemed Lost
SB01-013	Report Of Child Abuse In Foster Care	Postponed Indefinitely
SB01-116	Sunset Review Veterinary Board	Signed into Law
SB01-140	Small Claims Court Procedure	Signed into Law
SB01-218	Pretermination Meeting For Govt Employee	Postponed Indefinitely

# 2000 Bills Sponsored

HB00-1047	Wildlife Commission Prop Transactions	Signed into Law
HB00-1055	Capital Construction Fund Transfer	Signed into Law
HB00-1106	Criminal Hist Records Interstate Compact	Signed into Law
HB00-1173	Teacher Development Schedules	Signed into Law
HB00-1216	Criminal Procedural Laws	Signed into Law
HB00-1295	Medical Savings Accounts Tax Credit	Postponed Indefinitely
HB00-1388	Tobacco Settlement Moneys	Postponed Indefinitely
HB00-1389	Medicaid Waiver Program For Autism	Vetoed by Governor
HB00-1493	Local Control Of Hazardous Waste Sites	Deemed Lost
HJR00-1010	Peace Corps Anniversary	Adopted
HJR00-1055	Retention Of Officers & Employees	Adopted

# 2000 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HR00-1001	Appoint Chaplain In House	Adopted
HR00-1002	House Employee Positions	Adopted
HR00-1003	Pre-session Pay For House Employees	Adopted
HR00-1012	Minority Caucus Secretary	Adopted
HR00-1014	Mental Health Month	Adopted
SB00-020	Include Kids In School-based Clinics	Signed into Law
SB00-050	Juvenile Boot Camp Extension	Signed into Law
SB00-054	Organ & Tissue Registry	Signed into Law
SB00-137	Members Cap Bldg Adv Committee	Signed into Law
SB00-139	Medicare HMOs	Postponed Indefinitely
SB00-140	Youthful Offender System	Signed into Law
SB00-141	Enforcement Authority Of Cap Adv Comm	Signed into Law
SB00-204	Wheat Ridge Regional Center	Signed into Law
SB00-222	Transfer Of State Property In Pueblo	Signed into Law
SJR00-032	Medal Of Honor Society	Adopted

## 1999 Bills Sponsored

HB99-1010	Authorizing Scratch Lottery Bingo Games	Signed into Law
HB99-1085	Medicaid Asset Test For Kids	Postponed Indefinitely
HB99-1093	Funds For Children's Basic Health Plan	Postponed Indefinitely
HB99-1143	Health Insurance	Signed into Law
HB99-1162	Criminal Procedure Changes	Signed into Law
HB99-1214	Statewide Trauma Care System	Signed into Law
HB99-1223	Employment With Vulnerable Persons	Signed into Law
HB99-1257	Teacher Development Standards-based Ed	Postponed Indefinitely
HJR99-1062	Retention Of Officers & Employees Of GA	Adopted
HR99-1002	Appointment of House Employees	Adopted
HR99-1003	Pre-session Pay For Employees	Adopted
HR99-1004	Appointment Of House Chaplains	Adopted
HR99-1006	Grades & Steps For New Emp	Adopted
SB99-010	Aid To The Needy Disabled Program	Signed into Law
SB99-063	Veterans' Plates For Motor Homes	Signed into Law
SB99-113	Civil Rights Commission Responsibilities	Signed into Law
SB99-200	Repeal School Of Mines Lease Prohibition	Signed into Law
SB99-219	Delete USC Property Lease Prohibition	Signed into Law
SB99-236	Cap Proj At Univ Of Co Health Sci Center	Signed into Law
SCR99-001	Capitol Building Restoration	Laid on the Table-Deemed Lo
SJR99-037	General Assembly Oral History	Adopted

## 1998 Bills Sponsored

HB98-1082	EBT Replacement Fee	Signed
HB98-1113	Instant Scratch Lotteries Based on Bingo	Postponed Indefinitely

# 1998 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HB98-1207	Transportation of Prisoners	Signed
HB98-1224	Bail Recovery	Signed
HB98-1243	Anesthesia for Dental Procedures	Signed
HB98-1338	Auto Insur Consumer Protections	Postponed Indefinitely
HJR98-1016	El Promar Foundation	Adopted
HJR98-1029	150th Anniv Women's Suffrage	Adopted
SB98-055	Enforcement Authority of Court Govt	Signed
SB98-057	Manslaughter by Assisted Suicide	Postponed Indefinitely
SB98-076	Notaries Public	Signed
SB98-079	Parity in Medicaid Long Term Care	Signed
SB98-189	Regul of Retail Food Establishments	Signed

## 1997 Bills Sponsored

HB97-1080	License Plates Medal of Honor Recipients	Signed
HB97-1134	Vessel Safety	Signed
HB97-1143	Spurious Liens	Signed
HB9701224	Freedom of Legis & Judicial Access Act	Signed
HB97-1246	Privacy of Motor Veh Records	Signed
HB97-1327	Physicians to Report Other Physicians	Postponed Indefinitely
HB97-1328	Lotteries Based Upon Bingo	Vetoed
HB97-1344	Appeal Process for Public Progs	Signed
HJR97-1018	NATO	Adopted
HJR97-1024	Recognizing US Olympic Training Center	Adopted
SB97-011	Women in Military Memorial	Signed
SB97-173	Retired CPA Certificate Status	Signed
SJR97-028	Honoring Pueblo B-24 Museum	Adopted

### 1996 Bills Sponsored

HB96-1076	Domestic Stock Insurers Regul	Signed
HB96-1099	Lottery Revisions	Signed
HB96-1122	Electronic Access to Benefits	Signed
HB96-1269	Increased Use of Safety Belt Systems	Postponed Indefinitely
HB96-1288	School Age Child Care Prog	Postponed Indefinitely
HB96-1378	Tuition Increases at CU Health Sciences Center	Postponed Indefinitely

# 1995 Bills Sponsored

HB95-1021	Rental Veh Specific Ownership Tax	Signed
HB95-1129	Accredited Zoos Exempt from Regs	Signed
HB95-1144	Public Assistance Electronic Benefits	Signed
HB95-1273	Bonds & Deposits by County Treasurers	Signed
HB95-1346	Crime Victims Rights	Signed

# 1995 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

SB95-133 Assignment of Lottery Prizes

Signed